
an ozarks adventure:
Exploring Nature, 
History, and fun!

CASSVILLE R-IV
SUMMER SCHOOL

2025

May 27-June 20
7:30-3:15

Free Breakfast and
Lunch Served Daily

Enroll online!
cassville.k12.mo.us

Attendance incentives!

$100 Gift Card: 0 Days Absent
$75 Gift card: 1 Day Absent

$50 Gift Card: 2 Days absent

For More Information 
Contact Building Offices

Primary: 417-847-2445
Intermediate: 417-847-4010
Middle School: 417-847-3136

High School: 417-847-3137
or

Summer School Director
Tammy Wilson

twilson@cassville.k12.mo.us

weekly field
trips

weekly pool days
pre-K water play

days
1st Grade ymca 

    water safety 



Summer School 2025
An Ozarks Adventure

May 27-June 20
7:30-3:15

Seated Class Offerings
for students PK-8th

*8th graders can enroll 
in seated MS classes or

can begin working on HS
credits by enrolling in a
virtual HS Health course

Virtual HS Courses 9th-12th
*High school students must 

enroll in courses through
the high school counselor’s

office.
 

Daily Schedule
Breakfast served daily at 7:30

Classes begin at 7:45
School ends at 3:15

Route 1
*Ball & Prier
*Mitchell Plaza
*Eagle Rock Post Office
*Hilltop, Hwy 76 & Hwy 112

6:40
6:50
6:55
7:20

3:55
3:50
3:40
3:20

Route 2
*Butterfield Community
Building
*Swearingen’s Daycare
*Youngblood’s Daycare
*Stephens Drive / County
Farm Road
*Justin Boot Parking Lot
*Renea Corn’s Daycare

7:05

7:10
7:15
7:16

7:20
7:25

3:40

3:30
3:25
3:24

3:23
3:20

Route 3
*Farm Road 1195 & Hwy
248
*Oak Ridge Church
*Community Faith Church
*Sandy Edwards’ Daycare
*YMCA Parking Lot
*Play Dayz Daycare

7:10

7:15
7:18
7:20
7:20
7:25

3:35

3:30
3:25
3:20
3:20
3:15

Route 4
*Tab’s Tiny Daycare / 
Taco Bell
*Cassville Heights
*God’s Little Kingdom
*United Methodist Church
*Courthouse / Main St
Crosswalk

7:10

7:15
7:20
7:25

N/A

3:20

3:25
3:30
3:35

3:18

Please Return to Office
2025 Summer School

Enrollment/Permission Slip

Student 
Name:_______________________________________

Current
Grade:______________________________________

Current
Teacher:_____________________________________

D.O.B.:_______________________________________

My child has permission to attend
summer school field trips: Yes or No

My child has a YMCA membership
Yes or No

Pick Up ______ or Bus Route # _______

Parent 
Signature:___________________________________

Daytime
Phone:_______________________________________

Emergency 
Contact:_____________________________________

Phone:_______________________________________




