ATTENDANCE INCENTIVES!

\$100 GIFT CARD: O DAYS ABSENT \$75 GIFT CARD: 1 DAY ABSENT \$50 GIFT CARD: 2 DAYS ABSENT



- WEEKLY FIELD TRIPS
- . WEEKLY POOL DAYS
- PRE-K WATER PLAY
 DAYS
- 1ST GRADE YMCA
 WATER SAFETY

For More Information
Contact Building Offices

Primary: 417-847-2445

Intermediate: 417-847-4010

Middle School: 417-847-3136

High School: 417-847-3137

or

Summer School Director Tammy Wilson twilson@cassville.k12.mo.us



ENROLL ONLINE! cassville.k12.mo.us

CASSVILLE R-IV SUMMER SCHOOL 2025



AN OZARKS ADVENTURE: EXPLORING NATURE,

HISTORY, AND FUN!

May 27-June 20 7:30-3:15

Free Breakfast and Lunch Served Daily

Route 1 *Ball & Prier *Mitchell Plaza *Eagle Rock Post Office *Hilltop, Hwy 76 & Hwy 112	6:40 6:50 6:55 7:20	3:55 3:50 3:40 3:20
Route 2 *Butterfield Community Building *Swearingen's Daycare *Youngblood's Daycare *Stephens Drive / County Farm Road *Justin Boot Parking Lot *Renea Corn's Daycare	7:05 7:10 7:15 7:16 7:20 7:25	3:40 3:30 3:25 3:24 3:23 3:20
Route 3 *Farm Road 1195 & Hwy 248 *Oak Ridge Church *Community Faith Church *Sandy Edwards' Daycare *YMCA Parking Lot *Play Dayz Daycare	7:10 7:15 7:18 7:20 7:20 7:25	3:35 3:30 3:25 3:20 3:20 3:15
Route 4 *Tab's Tiny Daycare / Taco Bell *Cassville Heights *God's Little Kingdom *United Methodist Church *Courthouse / Main St Crosswalk	7:10 7:15 7:20 7:25 N/A	3:20 3:25 3:30 3:35 3:18

Summer School 2025 An Ozarks Adventure

May 27-June 20 7:30-3:15

Seated Class Offerings for students PK-8th

*8th graders can enroll in seated MS classes or can begin working on HS credits by enrolling in a virtual HS Health course

Virtual HS Courses 9th-12th

*High school students must enroll in courses through the high school counselor's office.

Daily Schedule

Breakfast served daily at 7:30 Classes begin at 7:45 School ends at 3:15



Please Return to Office

2025 Summer School Enrollment/Permission Slip

Student
Name:
Current
Current
Grade:
Current
Teacher:
1-04011011
D 0 D
D.O.B.:
My child has permission to attend
summer school field trips: Yes or No
sammer senset neta trips. 105 or 110
My child has a YMCA membership
Yes or No
Pick Up or Bus Route #
Pick Up or Bus Route #
Parent
Parent
Parent Signature:
Parent Signature: Daytime
Parent Signature:
Parent Signature: Daytime Phone:
Parent Signature: Daytime
Parent Signature: Daytime Phone:
Parent Signature: Daytime Phone: Emergency
Parent Signature: Daytime Phone: Emergency